layout concept of the Nutty Scientists Lab if Franchisee determines now or in the future to open a Nutty Scientists Lab 
outlet in its Approved Area. 

SECTION 4 - FEES 

4.1 Initial Franchise Fee and Other Fees.  The initial franchise fee will be Thirty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($35,000) for all franchisees.  The Franchise Fee will be paid in full on the execution of this Agreement but 
no later than thirty (30) days prior to attending the initial training program. 

4.2 Training, Equipment, Supply and Micro Website fee. A fee of Ten Thousand ($10,000) is to be